
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3336
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2003
DAMAGE TO MONUMENTS IN DELHI 
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether damage is being caused to a number of world famous monuments located in Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the efforts being made by the Government to preserve these monuments?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) The normal wear and tear is attended to. Moreover, a comprehensive programme of restoring and conserving the World Heritage
Sites has been drawn up and is under execution. 
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